

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 4207 of 2024

In F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 17325 of 2024

=====

L H OF SUGANDHABAI YASHWANTRAO CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Versus

SHOBHANABEN D/O. VISHWASRAO & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.5.3

MR UMANG R SHAH(12013) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.5.3

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Leave to appeal has been preferred by none other than the legal heirs of the deceased appellants, as the deceased appellants unfortunately died before filing the second appeal.

Notice returnable on 19.9.2024. Direct service is permitted.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)