

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 4207 of 2024

In F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 17325 of 2024

=====

L H OF SUGANDHABAI YASHWANTRAO CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Versus

SHOBHANABEN D/O. VISHWASRAO & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.5.3

MR UMANG R SHAH(12013) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.5.1,1.5.2,1.5.3

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 02/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents No.1 and 3,
returnable on 16.04.2025.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

MAYA